GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL-CUM-CHIEF SUPERINTENDENT LAKHIMPUR MEDICAL COLLEGE & HOSPITAL,

NORTH LAKHIMPUR, LAKHIMPUR, ASSAM, PIN-787051, PHONE-03752-299956 EMAIL- lmchnorthlakhimpur@gmail.com, Website- www.lmchassam.org

No.LMC/02/2020/1544

Dated: 21/05/2023

NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned candidates who applied under Person with Disability (PwD) category for the posts of Grade III (Non-Technical) and Grade-IV of Lakhimpur Medical College & Hospital and whose Roll Nos. appeared in the Notice vide No. LMC/02/2020/1441 dated 10/05/2023 and No. LMC/02/2020/1442 dated 10/05/2023, are hereby directed to appear before the Medical Board, constituted for verification of their PwD status, at O&G Hall, Gauhati Medical College Hospital, Bhangagarh, Guwahati on 24/05/2023 at 10.00AM. The list of Roll Nos of those PwD candidates are available in the official website of the Lakhimpur Medical College & Hospital, Lakhimpur (www.lmchassam.org).

SdV

Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent Lakhimpur Medical College & Hospital North Lakhimpur

Dated: 21/05/2023

Memo No.LMC/2/2020/1544A

Copy to-

- 1. The Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Medical Education & Research Deptt., Dispur, Guwahati-6 for information.
- 2. The Director of Information & Public Relations, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati-6. He is requested to make necessary arrangement to publish the above "NOTICE" in 5 (five) leading daily newspapers (i.e. English, Assamese & Bengali) of the state.
- 3. The Director of Medical Education, Assam, Sixmile, Khanapara, Guwahati-22 for information.
- 4. The Principal-cum-Chief-Superintendent, Gauhati Medical College & Hospital, Guwahati. He is requested to take necessary steps in this regard.
- 5. Official Website of Lakhimpur Medical College & Hospital (www.lmchassam.org)
- 6. Notice Board.

Principal-cum-Chief Superintendent Lakhimpur Medical College & Hospital

North Lakhimpur